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 Basel Winter Arbitration School | 5 to 9 February 2024 

 
IN-PERSON 

 Last Name First Name Country Affiliation Email address 
1 AlAhmed Ghada Saudi Arabia Trainee Associate, Z&Co. ghadaalahmed42@gmail.com 

2 AlDeraa Yara Saudi Arabia Legal coop trainee, the Saudi 
Communications, Space and 
Technology Commission 

yaraalderaa@gmail.com 

3 Aldusaymani Yara Saudi Arabia Legal Specialist yaraaldusaymani@gmail.com 

4 Andreani Lale Derya Switzerland Student, University of Basel lale.andreani@stud.unibas.ch 

5 Avedisian Dorotea Switzerland, New 
Zealand 

Student, University of Basel dorotea.avedisian1@gmail.com 

6 Bayramova  Kubra Azerbaijan, France Student, Paris-Saclay University bayramova.kubra.info@gmail.com 

7 Bhatt Debolina India, Switzerland PhD Student, Geneva Graduate 
Institute (IHEID) 

debolina.bhatt@graduateinstitute.ch 

8 Bonzano Francesco Italy Student, University of Turin francesco.bonzano@edu.unito.it 

9 Camurcuoglu Gulden Türkiye Assistant Professor camurcuoglugulden@gmail.com 

10 Castro 
 

Lorelei  Philippines State Solicitor, Office of the 
Solicitor General of the Philippines 

lacastro@osg.gov.ph 

11 Chan Chester Malaysia, United 
Kingdom 

Paralegal & Advocate chester.th.chan@gmail.com 



 

2 
 

12 Channa Taniya Switzerland, Great 
Britain 

PhD Student, University of Basel taniya.channa@iob.ch 

13 Cogendez Deniz Switzerland Senior Operations, Aston dcogendez@gmail.com 

14 Damke Christoph Germany Student, University of Basel christoph.damke@pm.me 

15 Dela Cruz June Abigail Philippines State Solicitor, Office of the 
Solicitor General of the Philippines 

 
jasdelacruz@osg.gov.ph 

16 Duymaz Merve Nur Türkiye Legal Advisor, OIC Arbitration 
Centre 

mervegul56@gmail.com 

17 Dzikovič Ričard Lithuania Head of Legal Representation, 
Ministry of Justice of the Republic 
of Lithuania 

ricard.dzikovic@gmail.com 

 
18 

 
Ebner 

 
Markus 

Germany, 
Switzerland 

 
Student, University of Basel 

E 
bner@nubis.de 

 
19 

Ferrer Lucía Peru Student, Pontificia Universidad 
Católica del Perú 

ferrer.lucia@pucp.edu.pe 

20 Gao Lilian, Yueyang Hong Kong, China Deputy Counsel, Hong Kong 
International Arbitration Centre 

gaoyylilian@163.com 

21 Garg Roopali India, United 
Kingdom 

Student, Queen Mary University of 
London 

roopaligarg.adv@gmail.com 

 
22 Gementiza Sheila Philippines, 

Singapore 
House of Representatives-
Philippines, Political Affairs Officer 

atty.sheilagementiza@gmail.com 

23 Hartalkar Arya India Student, Maharashtra National Law 
University, India 

aryahartalkar@gmail.com 

24 Haskaya Ecemsu Switzerland, Turkey Student ecemsu.haskaya@unibas.ch 

25 Huang Meiyuan Hong Kong, China Legal counsel, Bank of China 
(Hong Kong) 

mariannewong2020@outlook.com 

26 Hussaini Waheb India Counsel, RPV Legal, New Delhi wahebhussaini@gmail.com 

27 Huwaidi Mohammed Switzerland Student, University of Basel m.huwaidi@stud.unibas.ch 
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28 Jain Piyush India Associate, Office of Former Judge 
of Delhi High Court 

piyush@justicegpmittal.com 

29 Klaproth Jan Switzerland Student, University of Basel jan.klaproth@unibas.ch 

30 Kosta-Foti Alexandra Greece, Switzerland Student, City University of London alexandrakostaaa@gmail.com 

31 Malasig Rosemary  Philippines Corporate Secretary - Move.Org 
Foundation, Inc. 

 
opis.rose28@gmail.com 

32 Mangoba Shiara Philippines State Solicitor, the Office of the 
Solicitor General 

 
spmangoba@osg.gov.ph 

 
33 

 
Mosimann 

Nicolas Switzerland  
Student, University of Basel 

 
nicolas.mosimann@stud.unibas.ch 

34 Narayan Amolak India Law Clerk-cum-Research 
Assistant, High Court of Judicature 
at Patna (Bihar, India) 

 
 
amolak.narayan@gmail.com 

35 Neuhauser Nancy Chloé Switzerland Student, University of Zurich nancy.neuhauser@ius.uzh.ch 

36 Pakoci Yasemin Switzerland Student, University of Basel yasemin.pakoci@stud.unibas.ch 

37 Passinho Alice Brazil, Portugal Judicial Intern, Federal Civil Court 
of São Paulo 

alicepassinho2023@gmail.com 

38 Pilla Mariafrancesca Italy Official of the Italian Ministry of 
Justice 

francesca-pilla@hotmail.it 

39 Prabhakar Vaibhav India Associate (India Qualified), Avantia 
Law Limited 

vaibhavprabhakar92@gmail.com 

40 Puvitharan Valavan Sri Lanka Legal Intern, D L & F De Saram's 
Law Firm  

valavanofficial14@gmail.com 

41 Rizzoni Claudia Italy Student, Bocconi University  claudia.rizzoni@icloud.com 

42 Romain Aude Belgium, France Student, KU Leuven aude.romain@student.kuleuven.be 
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43 Sabado Jennylyn Philippines Owner, MSLaw Office ojsabado@gmail.com 

44 Schlosser Martin Germany Patent Attorney / Owner, IP Law 
Firm Dr. Martin Schlosser 

martin.schlosser@schlosspat.de 

45 Shakra Karm Commonwealth 
Dominica, United 
Arab Emirates 
 

Legal Consultant karm.shakra@gmail.com 

46 Siradze Nitsa Georgia Junior Lawyer, Bank of Georgia nitsasiradze0@gmail.com 

47 Srbinoski Igor North Macedonia Professor of practice, University 
American College Skopje 

igor.srbinoski@uacs.edu.mk 

48 
 

Straub Peter Germany Associate General Counsel, 
Glatfelter Holding (Switzerland) AG 

peter.straub@glatfelter.com 

49 Strittmatter Benedikt Switzerland Student, University of Basel benedikt.strittmatter@stud.unibas.ch 

50 Tarman  Yigit Anil  Türkiye Attorney and PhD Student, Ankara 
University 

yigit_tarman@outlook.com 

51 Turner Lucy United Kingdom Senior Policy Officer (Global 
Health), UK Mission to the UN in 
Geneva 

lucy.turner@fcdo.gov.uk 

52 Usisa Elaiza Marrise Philippines PhD Student, San Beda College 
Alabang 

usisaelaiza@gmail.com 

53 Venugopal Govind 
Chitambaresh 

India  Junior Associate, N. Hariharan govind1993@gmail.com 

54 Verdugo Juan de Dios Chile Legal Adviser, Consejo de la 
Transparencia (Chile) 

jdverdugo@uc.cl 

55 Vergara Jazmin United States Student, Seton Hall University Law 
School 

jvergny@gmail.com 

56 Yıldız Tarman Gamze Türkiye PhD student, Ankara University 
Faculty of Law 

gamze.yildiztarman@outlook.com 



 

5 
 

 
ONLINE 

1 Adam Suwebaitu  Ghana  
Legal Associate 

 
wuriche@hotmail.com 

111111   2 Alibabaei Waheb Iran   
Contract Specialist & Student 

 
wahebhussaini@gmail.com 

222222   3 
 
 

Auchli Kimberley Switzerland Student, University of Zurich kimberleyamy.auchli@uzh.ch 

333333   4 
 
   

Aranha Anya Denise India Student, Gujarat National Law 
University 

anya20bal016@gnlu.ac.in 

5 Bänziger Luana Rahel Switzerland Student, University of Zurich luana.rahel@gmail.com 

666 
6 

 
Bilali  

 
Fabrio 

 
Albania, Italy 

 
Student, University of Bologna 

 
fabriobilali8@gmail.com 

666666   7 
 

Carvalho Carmona Rebeca Brazil and Italy Student, University of São Paulo's 
Law School 

rebecacarvalhocarmona@gmail.com 

7       8 Chan Kristy Hong Kong (SAR), 
United Kingdom 

Student, University of Cambridge kristychanwork@gmail.com 

8       9 Choudhary Sristi India Student, Bharati Vidyapeeth 
University 

sristix16@gmail.com 

10 Chounta Maria Eleni Greece Student, Ethnikon and Kapodistriako 
University of Athens 

marilenaxounta@gmail.com 

1        11 Dittloff Jordan Australia Paralegal, Errard Legal jldittloff@gmail.com 

12 Ferchichi Jihene Tunisia Lawyer, Ouerfelli Attorneys and 
Counsels 

farchichijihen@gmail.com 

13 Gonçalves Maciel Alexandre Miguel Portugal Arbitrator & Lawyer alexandre.maciel-10551p@adv.oa.pt 

57 Zimmermann Rebecca Switzerland Student, University of Basel rebecca.zimmermann@unibas.ch 

58 Zitt Anna Katharina Germany Student, Research assistant, 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 

annazitt44@googlemail.com 
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13113 14 Grkovic Jovana Switzerland MA Student, University of Basel jovanagrk@hotmail.com 

11414  15 Gomez Mariaca Alexander Switzerland student at University Freiburg alex.gomez1700mariaca@gmail.com 

 
16 

 
Ilyas 

 
Aishath Suma 

 
Maldives 

Founder & President of Maldives 
Moot Court Society, Associate at 
SHC Law & Tax, Maldives 

 
suma@maldivesmootcourtsociety.org 

 
17 

 
Ismayilova 

 
Asmar 

 
Azerbaijan 

Legal  Manager, Alat Free Economic 
Zone Authority 

asmar.ismayilovah@gmail.com 

 
18 

 
Jayarathne 

 
Tharushi 

 
Sri Lanka 

LLM Candidate, Erasmus University 
Netherlands 

tharushi97jayarathne@gmail.com 

18 19 Kaur Bali Ruchira India, Italy LUISS University, Rome baliruchira@gmail.com 

 
20 

 
Lazaridis 

 
George 

 
Canada 

PhD Student, University of 
Sherbrooke 

geolaz1992@gmail.com 

20 21 Menon Shweta India, Kingdom of 
Bahrain 

Student, Symbiosis Law School shwetamenon0208@gmail.com 

2121     22 Merz Celina Switzerland Student, University of Zurich celina.merz@uzh.ch 

22 23 Minato Kentaro Japan Partner, Atsumi & Sakai kentaro.minato@aplaw.jp 

 
24 

 
Mishra 

 
Satyabrata 

 
India 

Assistant Professor,  National 
University of Study and Research in 
Law, India 

 
satyabratamishra.kls@gmail.com 

 
25 

 
Moore 

 
Rufus (Tré) 

 
United States 

Law Student at Washington 
University in St. Louis School of Law 

 
rufus.moore03@gmail.com 

 
26 

 
Mtae  

 
Charles 

 
Tanzania  

Attorney office of the Solicitor 
General 

 
charlesmtae@gmail.com 

 
27 

 
Myroniuk 

 
Anna 

 
Ukraine 

Legal Officer at the Ministry of 
Justice of Ukraine 

 
annamrnk@gmail.com 

 
28 

 
Novák 

 
Filip 

 
Czech Republic 

 
Student, Palacky University Olomouc 

 
filip@nov.cz 



 

7 
 

           29 
 

Reddy M Ushaas India Student at BML Munjal University ushaas.reddym.21bbl@bmu.edu.in 

30 Ruf Julia Switzerland Student, University of Zurich julia.ruf@ius.uzh.ch 

29 31 Schipper Marites The Netherlands Law graduate schippermd@gmail.com 

30 32 Singh Soumya India Student at Symbiosis Law School, 
Pune 

soumyakhanchi@gmail.com 

31 33 Sliepanov Oleksandr Ukraine, Switzerland Student, University of Basel oleksandr.sliepanov@unibas.ch 

32 34 Ursul Ekaterina United States Analyst, Kobre & Kim eu76@georgetown.edu 

 
35 

 
Villasis 

 
Christian 

 
Philippines 

 
Attorney at law 

 
villasislawcenter@gmail.com 

 
36 

 
Vishwanath 

 
Abhishek 

 
India 

Student, School of Law, Christ 
University, Bangalore 

 
abhishekvishwanath76@gmail.com 

 
37 

 
Wei 

 
Yun 

 
China 

Senior Officer, Shanghai Lingang 
Fengxian Economy Development 
Company 

 
weiyun123go@outlook.com 

35          38 Werimo Monica Kenya Pupil, Echessa & Bwire Advocates, 
LLP 

monicawerimo@gmail.com 

 
39 

Yahaya-Froko 
Mwinibalonno 

 
Fawaz 

 
Ghana 

Law graduate, University of Cape 
Coast 

 
yahayafawaz8@gmail.com 

 
40 

 
Yi 

 
Bo 

 
China 

Associate Professor, Law School, 
Southeast University 

 
101011273@seu.edu.cn 

 
 


